

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs E Morton

Respondents: 1. Point to Point Education Pty Ltd

> 2. P2P Education Limited

Point to Point Education 3.

HELD AT: Manchester ON: 16 April 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge Franey

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Mr Davies (Counsel) Respondent:

JUDGMENT

The complaint of breach of contract in relation to notice pay is dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant. The claimant accepts that she was paid notice pay and had ticked the box on the claim form in error.

Employment Judge Franey

24 April 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

3 May 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

[JE]